Maritime Terracotta Gnomes

Instructions No. 2698
Difficulty: Beginner 4/

Working time: 5 Hours

Terracotta pots are part of spring. With these instructions you can easily make beautiful and at the same
time funny maritime terracotta gnomes.

First, prime the 7cm clay pots in white and then paint the stripes horizontally with red and navy blue. You can
use masking tape to help here and mask them off accordingly. The 6¢cm clay pots are painted in turquoise
blue. Next, paint the wooden hemispheres in antique rose, navy blue and red. You can also paint the rings
accordingly. The wooden hemispheres in antique rose are glued as a nose to the upper edge of the striped
clay pots. The other two go on the turquoise "hats" so that the holes are covered.

For the beards, glue on the fairy tale wool and cut to size with scissors. The fairy tale wool should be glued
on with hot glue for a better hold. Then the caps can be glued on. Now glue on the scatter pieces and the
maritime gnomes are ready.

For further decoration, the rings can be wrapped with the bamboo yarn as shown so that you have two
lifebuoys. The box is primed in white to match, lined with the fishing net and the lifebuoys placed
decoratively.



Must Have

Terracotta pots, Inside-@ 6 cm, 10 pcs.

© 6,10 CHF

ltem details

Add to

Quantity: = 1 + shopping &
cart

Terracotta pots, Inside-@ 7 cm, 10 pcs.

® 6,50 CHF

ltem details

Add to

Quantity: = 1 + shopping &
cart



https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/terracotta-pots-a217242/?vcode=06
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/terracotta-pots-a217242/?vcode=06
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/terracotta-pots-a21318/
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/terracotta-pots-a217242/?vcode=07
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/terracotta-pots-a217242/?vcode=07
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/terracotta-pots-a21319/

New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/newsletter/

Article number

571647-06

571647-07

11740

17341

607544-03

560085-80

560085-47

560085-49

10492

281454

13835

16909

70522

51163

Article name

Terracotta potsinside-@ 6 cm, 10 pcs.
Terracotta potsinside-@ 7 cm, 10 pcs.

VBS Wooden half ball, "@ 30 mm", 25 pieces

VBS Maritime scatter decoration "Oland"
(leider ausverkauft)

Wool roving, 50 gWhite

VBS Craft paint, 50 mIWhite

VBS Craft paint, 50 mINavy blue

VBS Craft paint, 50 mlTurquoise blue
VBS Craft paint, 50 mlAntique Rosé
VBS Wooden box

Bamboo cordWhite

Fishing net ribbon

Crepe-Adhesive tape, 50 m

Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt

Qty



