Maritime Terracotta Gnomes

Instructions No. 2698

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 5 Hours

Terracotta pots are part of spring. With these instructions you can easily make beautiful and at the same time funny maritime terracotta gnomes.



First, prime the 7cm clay pots in white and then paint the stripes horizontally with red and navy blue. You can use masking tape to help here and mask them off accordingly. The 6cm clay pots are painted in turquoise blue. Next, paint the wooden hemispheres in antique rose, navy blue and red. You can also paint the rings accordingly. The wooden hemispheres in antique rose are glued as a nose to the upper edge of the striped clay pots. The other two go on the turquoise "hats" so that the holes are covered.

For the beards, glue on the fairy tale wool and cut to size with scissors. The fairy tale wool should be glued on with hot glue for a better hold. Then the caps can be glued on. Now glue on the scatter pieces and the maritime gnomes are ready.

For further decoration, the rings can be wrapped with the bamboo yarn as shown so that you have two lifebuoys. The box is primed in white to match, lined with the fishing net and the lifebuoys placed decoratively.

Must Have







New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Register now >

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
571647-06	Terracotta potsInside-Ø 6 cm, 10 pcs.	1
571647-07	Terracotta potsInside-Ø 7 cm, 10 pcs.	1
11740	VBS Wooden half ball, "Ø 30 mm", 25 pieces	1
17341	VBS Maritime scatter decoration "Oland" (leider ausverkauft)	1
607544-03	Wool roving, 50 gWhite	1
560085-80	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlWhite	1
560085-47	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlNavy blue	1
560085-49	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlTurquoise blue	1
10492	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlAntique Rosé	1
281454	VBS Wooden box	1
13835	Bamboo cordWhite	1
16909	Fishing net ribbon	1
70522	Crepe-Adhesive tape, 50 m	1
51163	Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt	1